
2026 Blue Mountain College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 18, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-4-1   Conf: 0-2   Home: 10-1   Away: 8-3-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (129), Opp (119)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Shelton (2), Savage (1), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Cooper 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (24-36),
Savage (8-11), Rommel (4-5), Shaw (4-4), Cooper (3-4), Montgomery (3-5), Langley (1-3), Wisher (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Harrison, Anna .479 23-23 73 31 35 3 1 0 17 40 .548 7 2 3 0 .537 0 4 32-34 30 0 0 1.000
24 Teague, Aspen .367 22-22 60 15 22 5 0 1 13 30 .500 8 5 3 0 .467 2 2 1-1 186 2 3 .984
18 Camp, Kelsey .362 22-22 69 13 25 8 0 1 22 36 .522 6 1 5 0 .421 0 2 3-3 19 36 5 .917
1 Barrier, Neely .341 21-16 41 18 14 3 1 0 10 19 .463 5 3 8 0 .449 0 1 8-8 13 1 0 1.000
9 Fuqua, Mikaylah .338 23-23 68 22 23 2 1 0 11 27 .397 15 0 8 0 .458 0 1 22-22 30 66 3 .970
2 Wisher, Karen .326 21-16 46 15 15 4 0 1 9 22 .478 2 0 5 0 .354 0 5 4-5 12 1 0 1.000
4 Macri, Maryn .305 21-20 59 19 18 6 4 1 26 35 .593 8 2 11 0 .400 1 2 11-12 13 1 0 1.000
33 Ramsey, Bre .211 22-22 57 18 12 2 1 3 14 25 .439 10 2 12 0 .343 1 1 4-4 31 50 3 .964
32 Mauney, Memory 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
11 Nichols, Lakyn .467 20-5 15 12 7 0 0 0 1 7 .467 1 0 2 0 .500 0 0 15-17 0 0 0 .000
16 Shelton, Chloe .429 10-9 21 3 9 3 0 0 9 12 .571 8 0 2 0 .567 1 1 0-0 19 2 0 1.000
3 Rommel, Rachel .370 10-9 27 4 10 1 0 0 4 11 .407 2 0 4 0 .400 1 1 1-2 27 7 0 1.000
29 Wisher, Gail .278 16-9 18 6 5 1 1 0 5 8 .444 3 2 0 0 .435 0 1 3-3 2 10 1 .923
22 Savage, Vaye .250 17-14 40 4 10 4 1 1 10 19 .475 4 0 8 0 .311 1 2 0-0 30 4 1 .971
5 Dupree, Morgan .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .346 23-23 596 180 206 42 10 8 153 292 .490 79 17 71 0 .432 7 23 104-111 420 212 16 .975
Opponents .254 23-23 532 66 135 15 1 9 59 179 .336 52 5 68 2 .324 4 14 12-18 402 169 45 .927

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Langley, Bri 0.27 5-0 5 5 5 4-0 0 26.0 14 1 1 10 15 2 0 0 .161 3 0 0 0 2
10 Montgomery, Madison 1.40 4-1 5 5 5 0-0 0 30.0 24 8 6 13 16 4 0 2 .226 0 2 0 0 4
13 Shaw, Janna 3.82 3-1 6 4 3 0-0 0 25.2 23 15 14 14 7 1 1 2 .240 1 1 0 2 1
29 Wisher, Gail 3.87 2-1 4 3 3 0-0 0 25.1 29 16 14 5 10 3 0 3 .287 3 2 0 1 4
31 Cooper, Neely 4.03 3-1 6 6 4 1-0 0 33.0 45 26 19 10 20 5 0 2 .317 1 0 0 1 3
Totals 2.70 17-4 26 23 20 5 0 140.0 135 66 54 52 68 15 1 9 .254 8 5 0 4 14
Opponents 7.24 4-17 38 23 11 1 0 134.1 206 180 139 79 71 42 10 8 .346 28 17 0 7 23



2026 Blue Mountain College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 18, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Rommel, Rachel 34 27 7 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
23 Harrison, Anna 30 30 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Shelton, Chloe 21 19 2 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 2 0
31 Cooper, Neely 16 1 15 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
1 Barrier, Neely 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Macri, Maryn 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Wisher, Karen 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Montgomery, Madison 8 4 4 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
13 Shaw, Janna 8 0 8 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
15 Langley, Bri 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
32 Mauney, Memory 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Teague, Aspen 191 186 2 3 .984 3 0 0 — 0 0
22 Savage, Vaye 35 30 4 1 .971 0 8 3 .727 1 0
9 Fuqua, Mikaylah 99 30 66 3 .970 3 0 0 — 0 0
33 Ramsey, Bre 84 31 50 3 .964 2 0 0 — 0 0
29 Wisher, Gail 13 2 10 1 .923 0 1 1 .500 0 0
18 Camp, Kelsey 60 19 36 5 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Nichols, Lakyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Dupree, Morgan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 648 420 212 16 .975 8 24 12 .667 3 0
Opponents 616 402 169 45 .927 1 208 14 .937 15 0


